Illinois law.

Section 504.680  Release from Disciplinary Segregation

The Department shall make every attempt to ensure offenders are not released directly to the community from disciplinary segregation status.  In the event such a release is imminent, within 180 days prior to release:

a)	The Deputy Director shall determine if the offender may transition through a less secure placement option or if continued placement in disciplinary segregation status is appropriate.

b)	If the Deputy Director determines continued placement in disciplinary segregation status is appropriate, a transition and stabilization plan shall be developed and appropriate programming, based on safety and security concerns, shall be provided.
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